C P Power & Automation Ltd, 8 Hotchkiss Way, Coventry, CV3 2RL, UK  Tel: +44 2476 444845  Fax: + 44 2476 561531  Web: www.cppowerautomation.com
Operation and Control:Operation and Control:Operation and Control:Operation and Control:Operation and Control:
Manual adjust:
Adjustment current, voltage, power and
conductance (see table):
each 2 levels (max., min.)
each over 2 channels adjustable
I- and G-Mode coarse/fine

o
ra
to
ry
 a
n
d
 T
es
t
1/14
Power Load Load Load curent in Conductance Model
voltage current the operating range max. Number
from 0,1 V to 2,5 V
(W) (V) (A) (A) (A) (S)
10000 2,5 ÷ 60 0,01 ÷ 200 8 200 80 EL10000/60/200
10000 2,5 ÷ 60 0,01 ÷ 500 20 500 200 EL10000/60/500
10000 2,5 ÷ 60 0,01 ÷ 1000 40 1000 400 EL10000/60/1000
10000 2,5 ÷ 160 0,01 ÷ 100 4 100 40 EL10000/160/100
10000 2,5 ÷ 160 0,01 ÷ 200 8 200 80 EL10000/160/200
10000 2,5 ÷ 160 0,01 ÷ 500 20 500 200 EL10000/160/500
10000 2,5 ÷ 160 0,01 ÷ 1000 40 1000 400 EL10000/160/1000
10000 2,5 ÷ 400 0,01 ÷ 100 4 100 40 EL10000/400/100
10000 2,5 ÷ 400 0,01 ÷ 200 8 200 80 EL10000/400/200
10000 2,5 ÷ 800 0,01 ÷ 100 4 100 40 EL10000/800/100
10000 2,5 ÷ 800 0,01 ÷ 200 8 200 80 EL10000/800/200
20000 2,5 ÷ 60 0,01 ÷ 400 16 400 160 EL20000/60/400
20000 2,5 ÷ 60 0,01 ÷ 1000 40 1000 400 EL20000/60/1000
20000 2,5 ÷ 160 0,01 ÷ 200 8 200 80 EL20000/160/200
20000 2,5 ÷ 160 0,01 ÷ 400 16 400 160 EL20000/160/400
20000 2,5 ÷ 160 0,01 ÷ 1000 40 1000 400 EL20000/160/1000
20000 2,5 ÷ 400 0,01 ÷ 100 4 100 40 EL20000/400/100
20000 2,5 ÷ 400 0,01 ÷ 200 8 200 80 EL20000/400/200
20000 2,5 ÷ 400 0,01 ÷ 400 16 400 160 EL20000/400/400
20000 2,5 ÷ 800 0,01 ÷ 100 4 100 40 EL20000/800/100
20000 2,5 ÷ 800 0,01 ÷ 200 8 200 80 EL20000/800/200
20000 2,5 ÷ 800 0,01 ÷ 400 16 400 160 EL20000/800/400
Voltage Power
Instruments 3½-dig.
LED 2LED 1
P 1 and P 2